SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29577/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2017 in CM No. 10461/2017 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MAHARASHTRA ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL MEHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(list I.A. No. 154611 of 2018 in SLP (C) Diary No. 28788 of 2017)

WITH

Diary No(s). 28788/2017 (XIV)

(FOR

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 154611/2018)

Date: 11-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nukunj Dayal, Adv. Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Swati Setia, AOR Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.M. Natarajan, Ld. A.S.G.

Mr. R. Bala Subramanium, Adv.

Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav,

Mr. Debashish Rout, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Caveator-in-person, AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

Mr.Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Phalpher, Adv.

Mr. Parth Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the I.A. and the main matter together on 19.02.2019.

It is made clear that no further adjournment at the instance of the parties will be entertained on future date.

We are informed that there is one more matter involving same issue which is not listed today. Office to ensure that all the connected matters are listed together on the next date.

Liberty to file additional paperbook is granted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)